Shah Latif Town on the complaint of 

a citizen. The complainant alleges that the Applicants, along with their 

accomplices, engaged in a scheme by offering a job. In furtherance of this 

alleged scheme, the complainant claims to have paid an amount of Rs. 

2,500,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lacs). The FIR states that Rs. 500,000/- 

(Rupees Five Lacs) was subsequently returned to the complainant, while 

a balance of Rs. 2,000,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lacs) remains outstanding. 

The FIR has been registered under Sections 420 (Cheating), 406 

(Criminal Breach of Trust), 504 (Intentional insult with intent to provoke